Let's Start a Recovery Epidemic!



The Volusia Recovery Alliance, Inc. (VRA) is a grassroots not-for-profit education and advocacy Recovery Community Organization (RCO) committed to furthering the message that recovery is possible for anyone who desires a life of wellness.

Purpose: Coordinate peer driven services that provide substance use recovery resources.

Mission: We exist to serve all those seeking recovery from the impact of addiction including families, friends and allies.

Vision: We work to mobilize resources, reduce barriers, increase awareness and support in an effort to eliminate stigma and enhance recovery through multiple pathways.

The Volusia Recovery Alliance is a strong, committed and diverse network of allies and individuals in recovery who are actively engaged in efforts to:

- Eliminate the stigma of substance use disorder
- Build a vibrant recovery-ready community
- Represent the voice of recovery, and those individuals impacted by addiction
- Promote harm reduction via our New Chance NarCAN Response and Rev outreach committee
- Serve as a local FL Department of Department of Children and Families approved Narcan distributor

Let's make Volusia County a recovery friendly place to live. Please help us eliminate stigma, promote an understanding of Substance Use Disorder as a chronic brain disease, and provide more recovery supports.

HOW YOU CAN HELP:

- Support legislation such as SB130 to change background check barriers. People in recovery change and are productive members of society!
- Share recovery stories and spread the word that recovery is possible.
- Fight Substance Use Disorder discrimination—this is a brain disease not a moral deficiency.
- Use destigmatizing language—take the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) recovery language audit and adjust accordingly.
- Attend our monthly meetings to get involved and make a difference.

Let's Start a Recovery Epidemic!



Our strategic plan addresses the following priorities:

- **Public Education and Awareness**—Provide education about substance use disorder, prevention and recovery.
- **Peer-Based Recovery Support Services**—Facilitate access to quality recovery through outreach and engagement to those who suffer for the effects of substance use disorder
- **Financial Sustainability**—Utilize RCO funding to expand integration of recovery resources and community-based support services
- Accreditation Readiness—Create policy and procedures that fulfill domain requirements for Council on Accreditation of Peer Recovery Support Services (CAPRSS) accreditation
- Leadership Development—Build Organizational Development to create and sustain existing programs and achieve the initiatives outlined in the mission and vision of the Volusia Recovery Alliance.

Volusia Recovery Alliance is growing along with the substance use crisis in Volusia County. We have many of volunteer opportunities such as Narcan distribution, committee participation, data collection /input and clerical help. Please consider giving us your time, talent and financial support as we work to make Volusia County a recovery friendly place to live.

Please contact us today at 386-777-PEER for help or to find out how you can make a difference.

Volusia Recovery Alliance, Inc, reference number DTN3331291 CH62027, has been approved by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Affairs for Solicitation of Contributions. "A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FI-NANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL,



Volusia Recovery Alliance, Inc. exists to serve all those seeking recovery from the impact of addiction including families, friends and allies. Our programs help to mobilize resources, reduce barriers, and increase awareness and support, in an effort to eliminate stigma and enhance recovery through multiple pathways.

<u>VRA Membership</u>

Name:

Organization Affiliations (optional):

Mailing Address:

Email:

Phone:

Phone Type:

Best Time to Contact:

I am:	 A person in	long term	recovery

_____ A person seeking recovery

_____ A family member of someone affected by Substance Use Disorder

_____ A recovery ally, advocate, or community member

_____ Prefer to not disclose at this time

Volusia Recovery Alliance's Mission – We exist to serve all those seeking recovery from the impact of addiction including families, friends and allies.

VRA Vision – VRA works to mobilize resources, reduce barriers, increase awareness and support in an effort to eliminate stigma and enhance recovery through multiple pathways.

VRA Purpose – To coordinate peer driven services that provide substance use recovery resources.

There are several ways to support Volusia Recovery Alliance's vision, mission and purpose. A few ways include volunteer support, financial support, and advocacy support.

Volusia Recovery Alliance, Inc, reference number DTN3331291 CH62027, has been approved by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Affairs for Solicitation of Contributions. "A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FI-NANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, I wish to support the mission, vision and purpose of Volusia Recovery Alliance by:

Volunteering for...

	Events and Fundraisers				
	Peer Support (education, training, and support for CPRS)				
	Committee Member (which Committee are you interested in)				
	Outreach				
New Chance NarCAN Committee					
	Other (please explain)				
Financial Suppo	ort	PayPal			
	Donating a one-time gift of				
	Donation a recurring monthly gift of	P =			
	Joining the VRA Recovery Champion's Circle				
	Joining the VRA Executive Sponsorship Circle	Scan. Pay. Go.			



Check this box if you would like to be contacted regarding VRA Event Sponsorship throughout the year.

_____ Check this box if your employer has a matching contribution program for gifts you give to non-profit organizations.

_____ Please check here if you would like someone from VRA to contact you about including VRA in your end-of-life financial planning.

Volusia Recovery Alliance, Inc, reference number DTN3331291 CH62027, has been approved by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Affairs for Solicitation of Contributions. "A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL,

_ Check this box if	vou would like	vour donation t	to be anonymous
	you mound mile	, oui aonation .	

Check this box if you would like to be added to our mailing list

Check this box if you would like more information on the Volusia Recovery Alliance

*Please be advised that some volunteer positions may require a background check or specialized training. Training may include ethics, HIPAA, and substance use disorder education.

How did you hear about Volusia Recovery Alliance

Volusia Recovery Alliance, Inc, reference number DTN3331291 CH62027, has been approved by the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Affairs for Solicitation of Contributions. "A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL,